
Timetable—Value Chains & Networks in the Bioeconomy / Värdekedjans nätverk med tillämpning i bioekonomin (FÖ0454) 
VT 2024 | 15.0 Credits 

 
 
 

Day Date From-To* Instructor Topic Room 

 Wednesday 20/3/2024 09:15-12:00  AAH Course Introduction and overview Sal N, Undervisningshuset 

Wednesday 20/3/2024 14:15-16:00  AAH The bioeconomy for sustainable value chains Sal V, Ulls hus, E- blocket 

Friday 22/3/2024 9:15-12:00  AAH Proposal discussions (All Groups) Sal k, Undervisningshuset 

Tuesday 26/3/2024 09:15-12:00 TBD Guest Lecture Sal S, Ulls hus, E- blocket  

Wednesday 27/3/2024 09:15-12:00 KH Farm organizations and cooperatives I Dvalin, VHC hus 5 

Tuesday  2/4/2024 09:15-12:00 KH Farm organizations and cooperatives II Dvalin, VHC hus 5 

Wednesday 3/4/2024 09:15-12:00 AAH Proposal discussions (Individual Groups)  Zoom – Link will be provided 

Friday 5/4/2024 09:15-12:00 KA Guest Lecture- Thermo Seed Global AB and Acanova** Dvalin, VHC hus 5  

Monday  8/4/2024 09:15-12:00 JR Industrial organization and vertical markets Sal K, Undervisningshuset 

Wednesday 10/4/2024 09:15-12:00 JR Behavioral perspectives on industrial organization Sal A241, Biocentrum 

Friday 12/4/2024 14:15-16:00 KH Proposal discussions (Individual Groups)  Sal S, Ulls hus, E- blocket 

Monday 15/4/2024 09:15-12:00 AAH Global value chains: measurement, drivers and risk management Sal V, Ulls hus, E- blocket 

Friday 19/4/2024 09:15-12:00      JR Proposal discussions (Individual Groups)  Sal S, Ulls hus, E- blocket 

Monday  22/4/2024 09:15-12:00 JH Contract theory  Sal N, Undervisningshuset 

Wednesday  24/4/2024 09:15-12:00 JH Contracts and organization in agri-food and bio-economy  Sal A241, Biocentrum 

Friday 26/4/2024 10:15-12:00 JH Proposal discussions (Individual Groups)  Zoom– Link will be provided 

Monday 29/4/2024 09:15-12:00 JH Network theory  Zoom– Link will be provided 

Thursday 2/5/2024 09:15-12:00 JH Network economics and governance  Zoom– Link will be provided 

Monday 6/5/2024 14:15-16:00 AAH Review  Sal N, Undervisningshuset 

Monday 13/5/2024 13:00-18:00 AAH Final course exam Tentamenssal 2 

Friday 17/5/2024 09:15-16:00 AAH Proposal discussions (Individual Groups)  Sal N, Undervisningshuset 

Friday 24/5/2024 09:15-16:00 AAH Proposal discussions (Individual Groups)  Sal N, Undervisningshuset 

Friday 31/5/2024 09:15-17:00 AAH Oral course evaluation + Final project presentations Sal K, Undervisningshuset 

Tuesday 20/8/2024 13:00-18:00 AAH Re-exam Tentamenssal 1 

Notes: 

* The time provided in the schedule is a quarter past the hour unless it says otherwise. The class starts at the time in the schedule. If you are late, please wait for the next break. Do not 

come in late, especially not when we have an external lecturer. 

**For more information about Thermo Seed and Acanova, please visit these websites: https://www.thermoseed.se/about/ &  https://www.acanova.se  

• Course homepage: https://www.slu.se/en/education/programmes-courses/course/FÖ0454/30133.2223/Value-Chains-and-Networks-in-the-BioEconomy/ 

• Lectures: AAH (Assem Abu Hatab); Karin Hakelius (KH); Jens Rommel (JR); Julia Höhler (JH); Kenneth Alness (KA) 

• For more information, please contact the course leader (Assem Abu Hatab) at assem.abouhatab@slu.se . 

• Participation in the following sessions is mandatory  20/3, 22/3, 26/3, 3/4, 5/4, 12/4, 19/4, 26/4, 6/5, 17/5, 24/5 and 31/5. 
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